Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

The forward-looking statements made in this announcement relate only to the events or information as of the date on which the statements are made in this announcement. Except as required by law, we undertake no obligation to update or revise publicly any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, after the date on which the statements are made or to reflect the occurrence of unanticipated events. You should read this announcement completely and with the understanding that our actual future results or performance may be materially different from what we expect. In this announcement, statements of, or references to, our intentions or those of any of our directors and/or our Company are made as of the date of this announcement. Any of these intentions may alter in light of future development.



珍酒李渡集團有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 6979)

VOLUNTARY ANNOUNCEMENT INCLUSION OF ZJLD AS A CONSTITUENT STOCK OF HANG SENG COMPOSITE INDEX

This announcement is made by ZJLD Group Inc (the "Company" or "ZJLD" and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") on a voluntary basis.

The board of directors of the Company (the "Board") is pleased to announce that the Company has been selected and will be included as a constituent stock of the Hang Seng Composite Index ("HSCI"), with effect from September 4, 2023.

HSCI offers a comprehensive Hong Kong market benchmark that covers about top 95% of the total market capitalization of companies listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited. Adopting the free float-adjusted market capitalization methodology, HSCI can be used as a basis for index funds, mutual funds as well as performance benchmarks. The inclusion of ZJLD in the HSCI indicates that the Company's stocks are eligible for trading via the Hong Kong Stock Connect, which is a channel for stock trading and investment between Hong Kong and the investors in the capital market of Mainland China.

The Board is of the view that the inclusion of the Company into the HSCI reflects the capital market's recognition of the Group's positive business performance and growth outlook and is expected such inclusion will expand the shareholder base and increase trading liquidity of the shares of the Company, resulting in enhanced value of investment and reputation of the Company in the capital market.

By order of the Board
ZJLD Group Inc
Mr. NG Kwong Chue Paul
Executive Director and Company Secretary

Hong Kong, August 18, 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Company comprises Mr. Wu Xiangdong, Mr. Yan Tao, Ms. Zhu Lin, Mr. Luo Yonghong and Mr. Ng Kwong Chue Paul, as executive Directors; Mr. Sun Zheng as non-executive Director; and Mr. Yung Tse Kwong Steven, Mr. Li Dong and Ms. Yan Jisheng, as independent non-executive Directors.